
 
 
 

d¢aæh; Hk.Mkj.k fuxe 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe) 
A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING 

 {ks=h; dk;kZy;] psUUbZ :: REGIONAL  OFFICE,  CHENNAI 
Phone: 044-22201216/0350  FAX: 044-22200068 E-mail: mmdrs,cwhc@nic.in/cwcchennaitech@yahoo.co.in 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
Quotation no.Tech/RO-CNI/Chem-Ratglue Pads/2017-2018                                       08.05.2017 
 

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION 
 

Central Warehousing Corporation, Regional Office, Chennai invites sealed quotations 
from the reputed licensed firms for supply of 15,000nos Ratglue Pads of good quality in 
respect of both board and glue and fresh stock of size with minimum length of 160mm and 
width 108mm folded in the form of wallet to Central Warehouse, Royapuram(Chennai) in Tamil 
Nadu as per the details given in enclosed Annexure –I & II. 

The quotation must be accompanied with a token EMD of `20,000/-(Rupees twenty 

thousand only, Lump sum amount, Refundable) in the form of Demand Draft from Nationalized 
Bank/Scheduled Bank in favour of Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation, payable 
at Chennai.  The quotationer should also submit the proof for supply of minimum 1,60,000 
Ratglue pads to any of the Government departments during the last three years. The 
quotations not accompanied by earnest money, sample and proof for supply of 1,60,000 Ratglue 
pads will summarily be rejected.  

The sealed envelope containing quotation should be super scribed “Sealed quotation for 
supply of Ratglue Pads”.  Quotation shall be sent by post or delivered by hand on time.  For any 
late receipt/wrong delivery, the Corporation will not be liable. 

Details of Quotation given below:- 
Date & Time of acceptance of Quotation  :      18.05.2017 up to 15 00hrs 
Date of opening of Tender   :      18.05.2017 at 15 30hrs 
At Central Warehousing Corporation, Regional Office, No.4, North Avenue, Srinagar 

Colony, Saidapet, Chennai-600015 in presence of the quotationers who wish to be present at 
their own cost.  It the date of opening is declared holiday, the same will be opened on next 
working day.  The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations 
without assigning any reason thereof.  Conditional quotation will be not be accepted.  The 
quotationer should invariably mention their name, full address preferably on their letter head.  
The other terms and conditions are attached herewith for reference in Annexure I & II which 
should be signed by the quotationer. 

 
                                                                               
                                                                                  
                                                                                        REGIONAL MANAGER 
 
 



 
 
 

d¢aæh; Hk.Mkj.k fuxe 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe) 
A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING 

 {ks=h; dk;kZy;] psUUbZ :: REGIONAL  OFFICE,  CHENNAI 
Phone: 044-22201216/0350  FAX: 044-22200068 E-mail: mmdrs,cwhc@nic.in/cwcchennaitech@yahoo.co.in 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

 
Terms & Conditions 

       Annexure-I 
 

Sl. 
No. Particulars 

1 Description of store Ratglue Pads of good quality 

2 
Specification & 
documents required to 
be submitted 

Ratglue Pads of good quality in respect of both board and 
glue and fresh stock of size with minimum length of 
160mm and width 108mm folded in the form of wallet.  
The quotationer should also submit the proof for supply of 
minimum 1,60,000 Ratglue pads to any of the Government 
departments during the last three years. The quotations 
not accompanied by earnest money, sample and proof for 
supply of 1,60,000 Ratglue pads will summarily be rejected. 
The EMD will be treated as a part of SD and bears no 
interest. If the successful quotationer renounces from his 
offer, the EMD is liable to be forfeited.  

3 Quantity 15,000nos. 

4 Rate 

Rate per glue pad should be quoted inclusive of all taxes, 
duties, levies, handling charges on FOR destination delivery 
at Central Warehousing Corporation, Central Warehouse, 
Royapuram(Chennai).   

5 
Earnest Money 
Deposit  & Security 
Deposit 

The quotation should invariably be accompanied by an EMD 

of `20,000/- in the form of DD drawn in favour of ‘Central 

Warehousing Corporation’ payable at Chennai and sample of 
the glue pad.  The EMD of successful tenderer will be 
treated as a part of SD and bears no interest in respect of 
successful bidder. If the successful quotationer renounces 
his offer, the EMD is liable to be forfeited.  The successful 
bidder shall deposit the security deposit (25% of the 
tendered value) within 7 days of receipt of the supply order.

                                                                                                                                         
                                                                                                                                                   
                                                                                                                                                    ..2.. 
 
 

 
 
 



 
 
 

d¢aæh; Hk.Mkj.k fuxe 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe) 
A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING 

 {ks=h; dk;kZy;] psUUbZ :: REGIONAL  OFFICE,  CHENNAI 
Phone: 044-22201216/0350  FAX: 044-22200068 E-mail: mmdrs,cwhc@nic.in/cwcchennaitech@yahoo.co.in 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

..2.. 
 

6 Delivery 

The material shall be supplied to Central Warehouse, 
Royapuram(Chennai) immediately but not later than 15 days 
from the date of issue of purchase order.  If there is any 

delay, liquidated damages @ `500/- per day will be 

deducted from the admissible bill.  The maximum delay 
allowed will be 15days and if the material is not supplied 
within this period, it will be purchased at the risk and cost 
of the supplier. 
The stores received in damaged condition at the 
destination will have to be replaced by the supplier at 
his risk & cost.   

7 Consignee 
Warehouse Manager, Central Warehouse, 
Royapuram(Chennai). 

8 Validity of Offer 

180 days from the date of opening of quotation.  The 
Corporation at its’ discretion may place repeat order for 
the quantity less than or equal to the tendered quantity at 
the same rate, terms & conditions. The suppliers falling 
under the category of MSMED Act 2006 shall enclose 
documentary evidence in proof of the same. 

9 
Inspection & 
Acceptance 

The entire quantity of Rat glue pads shall be offered for 
pre-purchase inspection within 15days on receipt of the 
purchase order and delivery to,  
The Warehouse Manager,   
Central Warehouse,  
131, Sheik Maistry Street, Royapuram,  
Chennai-600013. Ph.: 044-25961171      

10 Payment 

On completion of delivery, bill in duplicate has to be 
submitted by the supplier to the consignee.  The payment 
will be arranged by the Regional Manager, CWC, RO, 
Chennai on receipt of pre-receipted bill in duplicate  duly 
certified  by the respective Warehouse Manager along with 
receipt certificate for having received the material in good 
condition.  

       
   ..3.. 



 
 
 

d¢aæh; Hk.Mkj.k fuxe 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe) 
A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING 

 {ks=h; dk;kZy;] psUUbZ :: REGIONAL  OFFICE,  CHENNAI 
Phone: 044-22201216/0350  FAX: 044-22200068 E-mail: mmdrs,cwhc@nic.in/cwcchennaitech@yahoo.co.in 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 

..3.. 
 

11 Payment 

In case, the material is found defective at destination the 
same will be replaced immediately free of cost.  As the 
payment will be released by this office through ECS, it is 
requested to furnish the following details along with the 
bill / invoice. 
A. Name & address of the Bank and Branch 
B. PAN number 
C. Type of Account 
D. Account Number 
E. IFSC CODE No. of the Branch 

 
                                                            
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                           Signature of the quotationer with  
                                                                  full address and seal 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

d¢aæh; Hk.Mkj.k fuxe 
CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION 

(Hkkjr ljdkj dk miØe) 
A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING 

 {ks=h; dk;kZy;] psUUbZ :: REGIONAL  OFFICE,  CHENNAI 
Phone: 044-22201216/0350  FAX: 044-22200068 E-mail: mmdrs,cwhc@nic.in/cwcchennaitech@yahoo.co.in 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 
 
 
 
Annexure-II 

 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the stores 
& Specification Quantity(nos) 

Rate per Ratglue pad(Net rate inclusive of 
all taxes) of good quality in respect of both 
board and glue and fresh stock of size with 
minimum length of 160mm and width 108mm 
folded in the form of wallet on FOR 
destination delivery to  Central Warehouse, 
Royapuram(Chennai). 

1 

Ratglue Pads of 
good quality in 
respect of both 
board and glue and 
fresh stock of size 
with minimum length 
of 160mm and 
width 108mm 
folded in the form 
of wallet 

15,000nos. 
(Tentative 
quantity which 
may increase 
or decrease) 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                       Signature of the quotationer with full address and seal 


